LAW OFFICES OF

THE McLAUGHLIN BROTHERS, P.C.
One Washington Mall, 16™ Floor

Boston, MA 02108
Telephone (617) 523-7165
Facsimile (617) 227-5240

July 31,2015

Via First-Class Mail and Email to ecademartori@dwenhamma.gov

Attn: Emilie A. Cademartori, Town Planner
Wenham Zoning Board of Appeals
Wenham Town Hall

138 Main Street, 2" Floor

Wenham, MA 01984

Re:  RCA Group LP
Penguin Hall, 36 Essex Street, Wenham, MA

Dear Members of the Board:

I represent RCA Group LP (“RCA”) in connection with their appeal of the Building
Inspector’s denial of RCA’s request for a reasonable accommodation. I hereby inform you that
RCA is formally withdrawing its appeal of the above denial to the Wenham Zoning Board of
Appeals. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

THE McLAUGHLIN BROTHERS, P.C.

By:

" George A. McLauthh,\I-IL

GAM/slp

~ce: Mr. J-Brian O’Neill (via email to boneill@oneillproperties.com)
Mr. Brad Greenstein (via email to bgreenstein@recoverycoa.com)
Mark Bobrowski, Esq. (via email to mark@bbmatiaw.com)
James G. Ward, Esq. (via email to jward@nutter.com)
Kevin O’Flaherty, Esq. (via email to koflaherty@goulstonstorrs.com)

Benjamin B. Tymann, Esq. (via email to btymann@tymannlaw.com)
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